U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Administration for Children, Youth and Families
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INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

TO: STATE ADMINISTRATORS OF STATE PUBLIC WELFARE AGENCIES, CHILD
WELFARE SERVICES STATE GRANT PROGRAM (TITLE IV-B OF THE SOCIAL
SECURITY ACT)

SUBJECT: Fiscal Year 1987 Title IV-B REVISED

ATTACHMENT: Attached is arevised State table listing the apportionment of Federal Child
Welfare Services State Grant funds for the fiscal year ending September 30, 1987 at the
$141,000,000 level and the $222,500,000 level. This table replaces the table issued as ACYF-
IM-86-31 on November 26, 1986.

INQUIRIES TO: Regional Administrators, OHDS Administration for Children, Youth and
Families

Is/
Dodie Livingston
Commissioner

Attachments:

Attachment - Revised Apportionment of Title 1VV-B Funds
CWS 101


http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/cb/laws_policies/policy/im/cws_101.htm

Attachment

Fiscal Year 1987 Title 1V-B REVISED

Name of State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Dist of Col
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky

Louisiana

Allotment at
$2225 M

$4,622,322

$405,650
$3,232,488
$2,744,014

$19,751,944

$2,680,494
$2,012,446

$569,559

$375,220
$8,797,583
$6,399,237
$1,004,258
$1,304,339
$9,596,806
$5,572,204
$2,765,875
$2,149,780
$4,153,908
$5,051,044

Allotment at
$141 M

$2,925,481
$280,539
$2,053,697
$1,747,297
$12,415,659
$1,707,453
$1,288,415
$383,353
$261,452
$5,544,448
$4,040,066
$656,021
$844,250
$6,045,767
$3,521,302
$1,761,009
$1,374,559
$2,631,665
$3,194,400



Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New
Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

$1,270,867
$3,439,760
$4,284,767
$8,588,520
$3,805,407
$3,519,000
$4,792,114

$947,129
$1,587,590

$751,500

$929,734

$5,241,719
$1,799,798
$13,529,138
$6,432,173
$726,884
$10,050,645
$3,221,170
$2,586,322
$10,037,821
$859,743
$3,881,127
$853,336
$5,001,374
$15,692,989
$2,470,440

$823,253
$2,183,709
$2,713,747
$5,413,311
$2,413,064
$2,233,413
$3,031,985

$620,186
$1,021,921

$497,476

$609,275

$3,314,003
$1,155,030
$8,512,354
$4,060,725

$482,036
$6,330,441
$2,046,597
$1,648,384
$6,322,272

$565,373
$2,460,561

$561,354
$3,163,245
$9,869,648
$1,575,696



Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Guam

Northern
Mariana

Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands

Totals

$612,704
$4,907,459
$3,774,117
$2,153,191
$4,515,597
$541,858
$303,667

$109,656

$5,811,009
$280,704
$222,500,000

$410,416
$3,104,336
$2,393,438
$1,376,699
$2,858,537
$365,977
$216,569

$94,875

$3,671,095
$202,166
$141,000,000
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